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Cuadro 22. Provincia de Santa Fe. Ambos sexos 

 
Cuadro 22.1 Provincia de Santa Fe. Varones 

Edad n

0,98690 

0 1 0,01244 0,01230 100.000 1.230 98.866 0,99797 7.131.432 71,31 
1 4 0,00055 0,00218 98.770 215 394.584     - 7.032.566 71,20 
5 5 0,00025 0,00127 98.555 125 492.451 0,99851 6.637.982 67,35 
10 5 0,00047 0,00232 98.430 229 491.719 0,99521 6.145.531 62,44 
15 5 0,00145 0,00724 98.201 711 489.363 0,99195 5.653.811 57,57 
20 5 0,00167 0,00832 97.490 811 485.423 0,99177 5.164.449 52,97 
25 5 0,00163 0,00809 96.679 782 481.427 0,99190 4.679.026 48,40 
30 5 0,00166 0,00825 95.897 791 477.529 0,99110 4.197.599 43,77 
35 5 0,00199 0,00990 95.106 941 473.281 0,98809 3.720.069 39,12 
40 5 0,00295 0,01466 94.165 1.381 467.646 0,98054 3.246.789 34,48 
45 5 0,00511 0,02523 92.784 2.341 458.547 0,96713 2.779.142 29,95 
50 5 0,00846 0,04146 90.443 3.750 443.472 0,94812 2.320.596 25,66 
55 5 0,01311 0,06358 86.693 5.512 420.465 0,92201 1.877.123 21,65 
60 5 0,01999 0,09544 81.181 7.748 387.675 0,87972 1.456.658 17,94 
65 5 0,03179 0,14765 73.434 10.843 341.044 0,82722 1.068.984 14,56 
70 5 0,04505 0,20307 62.591 12.710 282.118 0,75196 727.940 11,63 
75 5 0,07159 0,30447 49.881 15.187 212.141 0,63288 445.822 8,94 
80 5 0,11408 0,44148 34.694 15.317 134.261 0,49789 233.682 6,74 
85 5 0,16687 0,57565 19.377 11.154 66.847 0,37314 99.421 5,13 
90 5 0,22994 0,69752 8.223 5.735 24.943 0,25491 32.574 3,96 

95 5 0,31552 0,80662 2.487 2.006 6.358 0,20011 7.631 3,07 

100 ω 0,37802 1,00000 481 481 1.272     - 1.272 2,65 
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Edad n

0,98829 

0 1 0,01105 0,01094 100.000 1.094 98.988 0,99821 7.510.130 75,10 
1 4 0,00050 0,00200 98.906 198 395.159     - 7.411.142 74,93 
5 5 0,00023 0,00114 98.708 113 493.260 0,99855 7.015.984 71,08 
10 5 0,00035 0,00176 98.596 174 492.545 0,99678 6.522.724 66,16 
15 5 0,00094 0,00469 98.422 462 490.956 0,99495 6.030.179 61,27 
20 5 0,00109 0,00541 97.960 530 488.477 0,99452 5.539.222 56,55 
25 5 0,00111 0,00555 97.430 540 485.800 0,99424 5.050.746 51,84 
30 5 0,00120 0,00597 96.890 579 483.002 0,99318 4.564.946 47,11 
35 5 0,00154 0,00767 96.311 739 479.708 0,99047 4.081.944 42,38 
40 5 0,00230 0,01141 95.572 1.091 475.135 0,98466 3.602.235 37,69 
45 5 0,00390 0,01931 94.482 1.824 467.847 0,97475 3.127.101 33,10 
50 5 0,00636 0,03130 92.657 2.900 456.035 0,96099 2.659.254 28,70 
55 5 0,00962 0,04696 89.757 4.215 438.247 0,94207 2.203.219 24,55 
60 5 0,01439 0,06943 85.542 5.940 412.861 0,91329 1.764.971 20,63 
65 5 0,02222 0,10527 79.602 8.379 377.064 0,87407 1.352.110 16,99 
70 5 0,03221 0,14903 71.223 10.615 329.578 0,81430 975.047 13,69 
75 5 0,05167 0,22878 60.608 13.866 268.377 0,71562 645.468 10,65 
80 5 0,08676 0,35647 46.743 16.662 192.057 0,58893 377.091 8,07 
85 5 0,13188 0,49590 30.080 14.917 113.109 0,45632 185.034 6,15 
90 5 0,18757 0,63846 15.163 9.681 51.614 0,32475 71.925 4,74 

95 5 0,25413 0,77700 5.482 4.260 16.761 0,21180 20.311 3,71 

100 ω 0,34436 1,00000 1.223 1.223 3.550     - 3.550 2,90 
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Cuadro 22.2 Provincia de Santa Fe. Mujeres 

 

Edad n

0,98977 

0 1 0,00958 0,00949 100.000 949 99.117 0,99840 7.913.020 79,13 
1 4 0,00045 0,00181 99.051 179 395.769  - 7.813.903 78,89 
5 5 0,00020 0,00101 98.871 100 494.095 0,99899 7.418.134 75,03 
10 5 0,00023 0,00117 98.772 115 493.596 0,99842 6.924.039 70,10 
15 5 0,00040 0,00200 98.656 198 492.814 0,99780 6.430.444 65,18 
20 5 0,00047 0,00236 98.459 233 491.727 0,99739 5.937.630 60,31 
25 5 0,00058 0,00289 98.226 284 490.442 0,99680 5.445.903 55,44 
30 5 0,00072 0,00361 97.942 354 488.873 0,99558 4.955.461 50,60 
35 5 0,00108 0,00537 97.588 524 486.713 0,99342 4.466.588 45,77 
40 5 0,00162 0,00807 97.064 783 483.508 0,98956 3.979.875 41,00 
45 5 0,00267 0,01326 96.281 1.277 478.461 0,98301 3.496.367 36,31 
50 5 0,00425 0,02105 95.004 2.000 470.332 0,97444 3.017.906 31,77 
55 5 0,00620 0,03054 93.005 2.841 458.311 0,96295 2.547.574 27,39 
60 5 0,00912 0,04462 90.164 4.023 441.330 0,94516 2.089.263 23,17 
65 5 0,01383 0,06697 86.141 5.769 417.127 0,91624 1.647.933 19,13 
70 5 0,02196 0,10443 80.373 8.393 382.189 0,86595 1.230.806 15,31 
75 5 0,03766 0,17318 71.980 12.465 330.955 0,76706 848.617 11,79 
80 5 0,07125 0,30394 59.514 18.089 253.863 0,62575 517.662 8,70 
85 5 0,11901 0,45636 41.426 18.905 158.855 0,47511 263.799 6,37 
90 5 0,18369 0,61561 22.521 13.864 75.474 0,31616 104.944 4,66 

95 5 0,27861 0,76798 8.657 6.648 23.862 0,23501 29.470 3,40 

100 ω 0,35816 1,00000 2.009 2.009 5.608  - 5.608 2,79 
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0,0700
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